

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20655

Docket

May 5, 1992

Docket No. 50-219

Mr. John J. Barton Vice President and Director GPU Nuclear Corporation Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Post Office Box 388 Forked River, New Jersey 08731

Dear Mr. Barton:

SUBJECT: CURRENT LICENSING BASIS WORKSHOP -

OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation is sponsoring a workshop on the subject of Current Licensing Basis (CLB), which will be held in the Regency Room of the Holiday Inn, Crowne Plaza, Rockville, Maryland on June 23-24, 1992. The purpose of this letter is to solicit your interest in this workshop.

On March 14, 1992, NRC issued Generic Letter 92-03, "Compilation of the Current Licensing Basis: Request for Voluntary Participation in a Pilot Program." In that letter we discussed the CLB, its definition, and the Commission's interest in seeking volunteers to compile their CLB.

The purpose of the workshop is to examine the CLB, and discuss how it is maintained, utilized, and changed over the life of the license. In the workshop we will address such topics as compilation of the CLB and the relationship between the CLB and the docket, the final safety analysis report (FSAR), design document reconstitution (DDR) programs, licensee's commitment tracking systems, backfits, and license renewal. We envision the workshop will include both panel discussions and speakers on these subjects.

The success of this workshop is dependent on industry's interest and active participation. Accordingly, we request your recommendations for specific panel discussion topics, and the names of those members of your staff who will attend, and those willing to participate as a panel member. We request you provide this information to your project manager by May 18, 1992. A final agenda will be developed and distributed after we have considered your recommendations.

This request is covered by Office of Management and Budget Clearance Number 3150-0011, which expires May 31, 1994. The estimated average number of burden hours is 2 person hours for each licensee's response, including those needed to assess the request. This estimate of the average number of burden hours pertains only to the identified response-related matters. Comments on the accuracy of this estimate and suggestions to reduce the burden may be directed

NRC FILE CENTER COPY

9205260056 920505 PDR ADDCK 05000219 PDR to Ronald Minsk, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs (3150-0011), NEOB-3019, Office of Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503, and to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Information and Records Management Branch (MNBB-7714), Division of Information Support Services, Office of Information and Resources Management, Washington, DC 20555.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact your project manager.

Sincerely,

151

John F. Stolz, Director Project Directorate I-4 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

Distribution:
Docket File
NRC & Local PDRs
PD I-4 Plant
SVarga
JCalvo
SNorris
ADromerick
OGC
ACRS (10)
CWHehl, RI
DWigginton
JLarkins

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY				Docum	ent Name: LB	3.WKP
OFC	:LA:PDI-4	:PM:PD1-4	:D:PDI-4 :			
NAME : SNOTTIS : MOTOMETICK: cn: JStolz flog:				4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1
DATE	:5/5/92	:5/5 /92	:5/5/926:	1	1	. 1

Mr. John J. Barton GPU Nuclear Corporation

Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

cc:

Ernest L. Blake, Jr., Esquire Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge 2300 W Street, NW. Washington, DC 27037

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

BWR Licensing Manager GPU Nuclear Corporation 1 Upper Pond Road Parsippany, New Jersey 07054

Mayor Lacey Township 81% West Lacey Road Forked River, New Jersey 08731

Licensing Manager Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Mail Stop: Site Emergency Bldg. Post Office Box 388 Forked River, New Jersey 08731 Resident Inspector c/o U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Post Office Box 445 Forked River, New Jersey 08731

Kent Tosch, Chief
New Jersey Department of
Environmental Protection
Bureau of Nuclear Engineering
CN 415
Trenton, New Jersey 08625